University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

University Relations

7-22-1980

Social work organization elects UM professor

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Social work organization elects UM professor" (1980). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 31390. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/31390

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.



information services • university of montana • missoula, montana 59812

maribeth dwyer • news editor

IMMEDIATELY

Walser/stc 7-22-80 special

SOCIAL WORK ORGANIZATION ELECTS UM PROFESSOR

MISSOULA --

Dr. Charles Horejsi, professor of social work at the University of Montana, has been elected treasurer of the Montana Chapter of the National Association of Social Workers.

NASW is a professional organization that sponsors conferences, publishes journals, and works to help all social workers improve their practice. It is the largest organization of social workers in the world with a membership of 60,000. The Montana chapter of NASW includes approximately 125 members.

Dr. Horejsi also reports that his book, "Foster Family Care: A Handbook for Social Workers," published last year, is receiving excellent reviews.

He graduated from the University of Nebraska, Lincoln, in '59 and received his master's there in '61. In 1971 he received his Ph.D. from the University of Denver.